
 

 
The following organizations submitted letters of interest for service partnerships as of July 9, 2007.  Some 
of these organizations submitted more than one idea. Several other organizations not listed here sent 
letters of support related to another organization’s proposal. 

Initiating organization Contact person Contact info Partnership type 

City of Shoreline Alicia Sherman 206-546-2051 
asherman@ci.shoreline.wa.us 

S&R 

Washington State DSHS Charlotte Kochopulos kochocy@dshs.wa.gov Financial 

City of Seattle Barry Hennelly 206-615-1440 
Barry.hennelly@seattle.gov 

Financial 
S&R 

University of Washington Peter Dewey 206-543-0540 
pdewey@u.washington.edu 

Financial 

Urban Mobility Group John Resha 206-613-3121 
john@urbanmobilitygroup.com 

Financial 

Port of Seattle, Pier 69 Connie Scoggins 206-728-3362 
Scoggins.c@portseattle.org 

Financial 

Duwamish TMA Marilyn Young 
Skogland 

206-762-2470 
mysmic@qwest.net 

Financial 

City of Renton Jim Seitz 425-430-7245 
jseitz@ci.renton.wa.us 

Financial 

City of Kent Cathy Mooney 253-856-5564 
cmooney@ci.kent.wa.us 

Financial 

City of Federal Way Rick Perez 253-835-2740 
Rick.perez@cityoffederalway.com 

Financial 
S&R 

City of Auburn Tiffin Goodman 253-804-5040 
tgoodman@auburnwa.gov 

Financial 

City of Bellevue Goran Sparrman 425-452-4338 
gsparrman@bellevuewa.gov 

Financial 
S&R 

City of Issaquah Gary Costa 425-837-3443 
garyc@ci.issaquah.wa.us 

Financial 
S&R 

City of Sammamish Jeff Brauns 425-295-0561 
jbrauns@ci.sammamish.wa.us 

Financial 
S&R 

City of Redmond Erika Vandenbrande 425-556-2457 
evandenbrande@redmond.gov 

Financial 
S&R 

Microsoft Jim Stanton jstanton@microsoft.com Financial 

City of Kirkland David Godfrey 425-587-3865 
dgodfrey@ci.kirkland.wa.us 

Financial 

 


